Administrative Order

15-06

Whereas, C.R.S. 16-4-106(2) provides that any pretrial services program established in a county must be established pursuant to a plan formulated by a community advisory board created for such purpose.

Whereas, it is the responsibility of the Chief Judge of the District to appoint such community advisory board.

And Whereas, a local committee has been meeting in Pueblo County under the direction of the Chief Judge for over a year for the purposes of establishing a pretrial services program for Pueblo County.

Now Therefore, the following members, or their designee, are hereby appointed to the Pueblo County Pretrial Services Advisory Board:

City of Pueblo Chief of Police
Pueblo County Sheriff
Rirk Taylor
Pueblo County District Attorney
Office of the Public Defender
Chief Judge
Community Representative
Luis Velez
Kirk Taylor
Jeff Chostner
David Lipka
Deborah R. Eyler
Randy Jorgensen

Done this 16th day of March, 2015.

Deborah Eyler, Chief Judge

Distribution by Email Terry Hart Brian Gomez Board Members